
Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL – MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS 
Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 5505 

      
 

Postal Address: Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 5505   Tel. Nos.: +63 939 817 2212 
Website           : www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph   

Certificate No. SCP000433Q 

  

INVITATION TO BID 

FOR THE 

SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPMENT 

(REBIDDING) 

(Public Bidding) 

  

1. The Philippine Science High School - MIMAROPA Region Campus, through the General 

Appropriations Act (GAA) of 2024 intends to apply the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) 

corresponding to the total cost of each item to be bid out under the contract for 2024-04-PR031. 

 

 
 

Lot 

No. 

 

Quantity 

 

Item/Description 

Approved Budget of the 

Contract 

Unit Price Total 

Amount 

1 6 units 13-inch laptop ₱   98,000.00    ₱588,000.00 

 3 sets Computer System Unit ₱   90,000.00    ₱270,000.00 

 1 set HDMI Over single Cat5/6 splitter ₱   60,000.00    ₱  60,000.00 

 2 sets 85-inch 4K Ultra HD TV ₱ 120,000.00    ₱240,000.00 

 2 sets 75-inch 4K Ultra HD TV ₱   90,000.00    ₱180,000.00 

 1 set DSLR Camera including handheld 

gimbal and wireless lavalier 

₱ 118,000.00    ₱118,000.00 

 14 sets A3 Refill Ink Tank Multi-Function 

Center with Wireless & Ethernet 

Connectivity 

₱  53,000.00    ₱742,000.00 

  Total  ₱2,198,000.00 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 

2. The Philippine Science High School - MIMAROPA Region Campus now invites bids for the above 

Procurement Project.   Delivery of the Goods is required by 30 calendar days.  Bidders should have 

completed, within two (2) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the 

Project.  The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in 

Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 

“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic 

Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least 

sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to 

citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to 

Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.  

 

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from BAC Secretariat, Philippine Science High School 

– MIMAROPA Region Campus and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 

AM to 5:00 PM, Monday to Friday except Weekends and Holidays. 

 

http://www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph/


Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL – MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS 
Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 5505 

      
 

Postal Address: Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 5505   Tel. Nos.: +63 939 817 2212 
Website           : www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph   

Certificate No. SCP000433Q 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on April 

23, 2024 to May 14, 2024 until 10:00 AM from the given address and website(s) 

below: 

 

Philippine Science High School – MIMAROPA Region Campus 

Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon  

www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph 

 

And upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued 

by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos only (Php5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow 

the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present 

its proof of payment for the fees through electronic means and cash basis. 

 

6.  The Philippine Science High School - MIMAROPA Region Campus will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 

May 2, 2024 at 10:00 AM at FAD Conference Room, PSHS – MRC, Brgy. Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon or 

through video conferencing or webcasting via MS Teams [https://rb.gy/0keee6], which shall be open to 

prospective bidders. 

 

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address 

indicated below: 

 

Philippine Science High School – MIMAROPA Region Campus 

Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon  

 

On or before May 14, 2024 at 10:00 AM. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in 

ITB Clause 14. 

 

9. Bid opening shall be on May 14, 2024 at 10:00 AM at the given address below: 

 

FAD Conference Room, PSHS – MRC, Brgy. Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 

 

Or via  MS Teams [ https://rb.gy/h56i1p]. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend the activity. 

 

10. BAC Schedule of Activities is shown on the table below. 

Issuance of Bid Docs 

April 23, 2024 (Tuesday)–     

May 13, 2024 (Monday) 

May 14, 2024 (Tuesday) 

 

8:00 AM-5:00 PM only 

8:00 AM – 10:00 AM  

Pre-Bid Conference May 2, 2024 (Thursday) 

10:00 AM at FAD Conference Room, PSHS-

MRC, Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 

and/or through 

videoconferencing/webcasting via  MSTeams,     
https://rb.gy/0keee6 ,  

 

Submission of Bids May 14, 2024 (Tuesday) 
Until 10:00 AM at PSHS-MRC, Brgy. Rizal, 

Odiongan, Romblon 

http://www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph/
http://www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph/
http://www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph/
http://www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph/


Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL – MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS 
Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 5505 

      
 

Postal Address: Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 5505   Tel. Nos.: +63 939 817 2212 
Website           : www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph   

Certificate No. SCP000433Q 

 
11. The Philippine Science High School - MIMAROPA Region Campus reserves the right to reject any and all 

bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance 

with Sections 35.6 and 41 of  the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability 

to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

12. For further information, please refer to: 

 

THE BAC SECRETARIAT 

Philippine Science High School-MIMAROPA Region Campus 

Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 

Email: bacsec@mrc.pshs.edu.ph 

Contact Nos. 0906-591-5253 (Globe) / 0961-074-0071 (Smart) 

 

13. You may visit the following websites: 

 

        For downloading of Bidding Documents: www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph 

 

 

Date of Issue: April 23, 2024 

 

 

                                            WOODRITZ F. RABINO 

   BAC Chairperson, PSHS MRC 

Opening of Bids May 14, 2024 (Tuesday) 

10:00 AM at FAD Conference Room, PSHS-

MRC, Brgy. Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon and/or 

through videoconferencing/webcasting MSTeams,     
https://rb.gy/h56i1p 

 

Bid Evaluation May 15-17, 2024 To be announced 

Post Qualification May 18-24, 2024 To be announced 

Approval of Resolution /  

Issuance of Notice of 

Award 
To be announced To be announced 

Contract Preparation and 

Signing 
To be announced To be announced 

Approval of Contract by 

Higher Authority 
To be announced To be announced 

Issuance of Notice to 

Proceed 
To be announced To be announced 

http://www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph/

